MC74AC540, MC74ACT540,
MC74AC541, MC74ACT541
Octal Buffer/Line Driver
with 3-State Outputs
The MC74AC540/74ACT540 and MC74AC541/74ACT541 are
octal buffer/line drivers designed to be employed as memory and
address drivers, clock drivers and bus oriented transmitter/receivers.
The MC74AC541/74ACT541 is a noninverting option of the

CPD Power Dissipation Capacitance 30 pF VCC = 5.0 V
MC74AC540, MC74ACT540, MC74AC541, MC74ACT541
ORDERING INFORMATION
Device Package Shipping†
MC74AC540DWG SOIC−20
(Pb−Free) 38 Units / Rail
MC74AC540DWR2G SOIC−20
(Pb−Free) 1000 / Tape & Reel
MC74ACT540DWG SOIC−20
(Pb−Free) 38 Units / Rail
MC74ACT540DWR2G SOIC−20
(Pb−Free) 1000 / Tape & Reel
MC74ACT540DTR2G TSSOP−20
(Pb−Free) 2500 / Tape & Reel
MC74AC541DWG SOIC−20
(Pb−Free) 38 Units / Rail
MC74AC541DWR2G SOIC−20
(Pb−Free) 1000 / Tape & Reel
MC74ACT541DWG SOIC−20
(Pb−Free) 38 Units / Rail
MC74ACT541DWR2G SOIC−20
(Pb−Free) 1000 / Tape & Reel
MC74AC541DTR2G TSSOP−20
(Pb−Free) 2500 / Tape & Reel
MC74ACT541DTG TSSOP−20
(Pb−Free) 75 Units / Rail
MC74ACT541DTR2G TSSOP−20
(Pb−Free) 2500 / Tape & Reel
†For information on tape and reel specifications, including part orientation and tape sizes, please refer to our Tape and Reel Packaging
Specifications Brochure, BRD8011/D.
*These packages are inherently Pb−Free.